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Daikin Industries Czech Republic s.r.o.

01@®  declares under its sole responsibilty that the products to which this declaration relates: 09@>  3assnser, 0 1107} CBOK ( 410 MPOAYKLMS, K KOTOPOI! OTHOCHTCA HACTOSLLIEE 3asBneHMe: 17®D  deklaruje na wlasng wylaczng odpowiedzialnosc, ze produkty, ktorych ta deklaracja dotyczy:

02® erklartin alleinige Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht: 10@®  erklaerer som eneansvarlig, at produkterne, som er omfattet af denne erkleering: 18 @  declard pe proprie raspundere ca produsele la care se refera aceasta declaratie:

03  déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits visés par la présente déclaration: "N®

deklarerar i egenskap av huvudansvarig, att produktema som berdrs av denna deklaration innebér att:

19 250 odgovomostjo izjavija, da so izdelki, na katere se izjava nanasa:

04@D  verklaart hierbij op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft: 12@D  erklerer et fullstendig ansvar for at produktene som er underlagt denne erkleeringen: 20@  kinnitab oma vastutusel, et tooted, mille kohta kdesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:

05  declara bajo su tinica responsabilidad que los productos a los que hace referencia esta declaracion: 13@&  ilmoittaa yksinomaan omalla vastuullaan, ettd taman iimoituksen tarkoittamat tuotteet: 1@ Ha cBost e npoay 33 KOWTO Ce OTHACS Tasw fieknapaLus:
06D dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che i prodotti a cui & riferita questa dichiarazione: 14@ prohlasuje na svou plnou odpovédnost, Ze vyrobky, ke kierym se toto prohlaseni vztahuje: 22@  savo isskirtine atsakomybe pareiSkia, kad gaminiai, kuriems 8i deklaracija taikoma:
076®  dnhwvel Baoel g amokAeioTIkilg T euBlvng o Ta Tpoidvia aTa omoia avagéperal n mapoUoa dAwan: 15@  izjavljuje pod iskfjucivo viastitom odgovornoscu da su proizvodi na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 23@  arpilnu atbildibu apliecina, ka izstradajumi, uz kuru attiecas 8 deklaracija:

08  declara sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os produtos a que esta declaragdo se refere: 16D

EBLAO04E2V3, EBLAO6E2V3, EBLA0SE2V3, EBLA04E23V3, EBLAO6E23V3, EBLAOSE23V3,
EDLAO04E2V3, EDLAOGE2V3, EDLAOSE2V3, EDLA04E23V3, EDLAO06E23V3, EDLAOSE23V3,

teljes feleldssége tudataban kijelent, hogy a termékek, melyekre e nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

6 &®
8@

vyhlasuje na vlastni zodpovednost, Ze vyrobky, na kioré sa vztahue toto vyhlasenie:
tek sorumlulugu kendisine ait olmak lizere, bu beyanin ilgili oldugu Urinlerin:

01 are in conformity with the following directive(s) or regulation(s), provided 05 estén en con las) sigui 0 09 orBeyaer TpeoBaHUAM YOMSHYTLIX HUXE AMDEKTUB WM HOP ix 12 eric med folgende direktiv(er) eller forskif(er), 17 spelniaja wymogi nastepujacych dyrektyw lub rozporzadzen, pod 21 caB e CbC CrieaHata 1N pernamenT(u), npu
that the products are used in accordance with our mstructlons siempre que se utilicen de acuerdo con nuestras instrucciones: [IOKyMEHTOB NpYt YCTIOBMY SKCTINyaTaLIv fiaHHOM NPOaYKLMN B forutsatt at produktene brukes i henhold til vare instruksjoner: warunkiem Ze produkty uzywane sg zgodnie z naszymi instrukcjami: YCNOBYE Ye MPOYKTUTe Ce M3NONI3BaT B CLOTBETCTBUE C HalliuTe

02 Richtlinie/n oder Vorschrift 06 sono conformi alle direttive o ai regolamenti seguenti, a patto che i COOTBETCTBUY C HALLIUMIt UHCTPYKLMSMM: 13 ovat seuraavien direkfiivien tai asetusten mukaisia, edellyttéen ettd 18 suntin jtate cu urmétoarele directive sau cu pyKuuM:
dass diese gemars unseren Instrutonen verwendet werden: prodoti vengano usati in conformita alle nostre istruzioni: 10 overholder bestemmelserne i folgende direktiv(er) eller bestemmelse(r), tuotteita kéytetaén ohjeidemme mukaisesti: conditia ca produsele sa fie utilizate in conformitate cu instructiunile 22 afitinka toliau nurodytas direktyvas arba reglamentus, su salyga, kad

03 sont conformes a laaux directive(s) ou réglement(s) suivant(s), & 07 ouppop@wvovrar e v(ig) axkéhoubn(eg) odnyia(eg) f po(oug), forudsat at produkterne anvendes i overensstemmelse med vores 14 jsou ve shodé s nésledujicimi smérnicemi nebo predpisy za predpokladu,  noastre: gaminiai bus eksploatuojami laikantis masy instrukcijy:
condition que les produits soient utilisés conformément & nos umo v mpoliméBean 6Tl Ta mpoivTa XpnaIMOTOI0UVTI DUV e TIG instruktioner: Ze tyto vyrobky jsou pouzivany v souladu s nasimi pokyny: 19 v skladu z naslednjo direktivo(- ami) ali predpisom(-i) pod pogojem, da se 23  atbilst $adam direktivam vai regulam, ja vien Sie izstradajumi tiek lietoti
instructions: 0dnyieg pag: 11 uppfyller foljande direktiv eller foreskrift(er), under forutsattning att 15 u skladu sa sljedecom direktivom(may) ili odredbom(a), uz uvjet da se izdelki uporabljajo v skladu z nasnml navodili saskana ar misu instrukciam:

04 in overeenstemming zjn met de volgende ri of verord 08 estioem je com a(s) diretiva(s) ou produkterna anvénds i enlighet med véra instruktioner: proizvodi koriste sukladno nasim uputama: 0 vastavad jargmise (j firektiivi(de) ja méruse (maa 2 s{vzhode s nasl i) alebo p i) za
op voorwaarde dat de producten worden gebruikt komstig onze I )(s), desde que os produtos sejam utilizados de acordo com 16 megfelelnek az alabbi iranyelv(ek)nek vagy egyéb szabalyozas(ok)nak, nouetele, tlnglmusel et neid kasutatakse vastavuses meie juhistele: predpokladu, Ze sa vyrobky pouzivajl v zhode s nasimi pokynmi:

instructies: as nossas instrugdes: ha a termékeket eldiras szerint hasznéljak: 25 talimatlarimiz dogrultusunda kullanimasi kosuluyla asagidaki direktife/
direktiflere veya yonetmelige/ydnetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan eder:
. 01 as amended, 08 conforme emendado, 14 v platném znéni, 20 koos muudatustega,
Pressure Equipment 2014/68/EU** 02 in der jewells gitigen Fassung, 09 B geiicTaylouleit penaKuw, 15 Kako je izmijenjeno amandmanima, 21 CTeXHTE UaMeHeHvs,
03 telles que modifiées, 10 som tiffgjet, 16 és modositasaik rendelkezéset, 22 irjos tolesnes redakcijas,
Low VOItage 2014/35/EU 04 zoals gewijzigd, 11 med tilégg, 17z pdinigjszymi zmianami, 23 argrozijumiem,
Electromagnetic Compatibil ity 2014/30/EU* 05 en su forma enmendada, 12 med foretatte endringer, 18 cu amendamentele respective, 24 v poslednom platnom vydani,
06 e successive modifiche, 13 sellaisina kuin ne ovat muutettuina, 19 kakor je bilo spremenjeno, 25 degistirildidi sekliyle,
07 6muig éxouv TpomromoinBei,
01 following the provisions of: 10 under iagttagelse af: 19 v skladu z dolocbami: 0.,
02 gemaR den Bestimmungen in: 11 enligt bestdmmelsema for: 20 vastavalt nouetele: EN 60335-2 40‘
03 conformément aux dispositions de: 12 ihenhold til bestemmelsene i: 21 cnepsaii Knayaute Hai
04 volgens de bepalingen van: 13 noudattaen saénnoksia: 22 Sio
05 siguiendo las disposiciones de: 14 zadodrzeni ustanoveni: 23 albistodi $3du standartu prasibam:
06 secondo le disposizioni di: 15 prema odredbama: 24 nasledovnymi ustanoveniami:
07 olguva e Tig TPOBAEWEIS Twv: 16 kovetia(z): 25 su standartlanin hikimlerine:
08 seguindo as disposigdes de: 17 zgodnie z postanowieniami:
09 B COOTBETCTBIY C NONOKEHHUAMM: 18 urménd prevederile:
01* as set out in <A> and judged positively by <B> according to the 06 * delineato nel <A> e giudicato positivamente da <B> secondo 11* enligt <A> och godkants av <B> enligt Certifikatet <C>. 16* a(z) <A> alapjén, a(z) <B> igazolta a megfelelést, a(z) <C> tansitvany 21 * kakTo e u3noxeHo B <A> it OLiEHEHO NOMOXUTENHO OT <B> Chrnacko
Certificate <C>. il Certificato <C> **i enlighet med den Tekniska Konstruktionsfilen <D> som posttivtintygats ~ szerint. Cepruchukara <C>. <A> DAIKIN TCF034/C12

** as set out in the Technical Construction File <D> and judged positively by ** delineato nel File Tecnico di Costruzione <D> e giudicato positivamente

av <E> (Fastsatt modul <F>). <G>. Riskkategori <H>. Se &ven nésta

** a(z) <D> miiszaki konstrukcids dokumentdcio alapjan, a(z) <E> igazolta  ** kakTo e 3anoweHo B AKTa 3a TEXHU4ECK KOHCTPYKLWS <D> 1 oLjeHeHo

<E> (Applied module <F>). <G>. Risk category <H>. Also refer to next da <E> (Modulo <F> applicato). <G>. Categoria di rischio <H>. Fare sida. a megfelelést (alkalmazott modul: <F>). <G>. Veszélyességi kategdria nonoxutenxo ot <E> (Mpunoxer Mogyn <F>). <G>. Kateropus puck <B> CSA Group Bayern GmbH (NB1948)
page. riferimento anche alla pagina successiva. 12* som det fremkommer i <A> og gjennom positiv bedemmelse av <B> <H>. Lasd még a kovetkez6 oldalon. <H>. BinxTe CblLi0 Ha CrieABalLiaTa CTpaHuLia.

02* wie in <A> aufgefiihrt und von <B> positiv beurteilt gemaR 07 * dmug kaBopiZeral aTo <A> kat Kpiveral Berikd amd To <B> oUpgwva pe ifolge Sertifikat <C>. 17* zgodnie z dokumentacj <A>, pozytywna opinia <B> i 22* kaip nustatyta <A> ir kaip teigiamai nuspresta <B> pagal <C> 80103655-00 Rev_0
Zertifikat <C> To MioTomomTiké <C>. * som det frem i den Tekniske K <D>oggjennom  Swiadectwem <C>, Sertifikata <C>. <D> Dalkin TCFP.0183AM

** wie in der Technischen Konstruktionsakte <D> aufgefiihrt und von <E>
(Angewandtes Modul <f>) positiv ausgezeichnet. <G>. Risikoart <H>.

** 6mwg mpoadiopiCeral ato Apxeio Teyvikrg Karaokeurg <D> kai kpiveral

Bemika amd o <E> (Xpnoipomololyevn utropovada <F>). <G>. <H>. Se ogsa neste side.

positiv bedemmelse av <E> (Anvendt modul <F>). <G>. Risikokategori

** zgodnie z archiwalng dokumentacja konstrukcyjng <D> i pozytywng * kaip nurodyta Techningje konstrukcijos byloje <D> ir patvirtinta <E>

opinig <E> (Zastosowany modut <F>). <G>. Kategoria zagrozenia <H>. (taikomas modulis <F>). <G>. Rizikos kategorija <H>. Taip pat zirékite i

Siehe auch nachste Seite. Kamnyopia emikivduvdmrag <H>. Avarpé€re emiong ot empevn oehida. 13 * jotka on esitetty asiakirjassa <A> ja jotka <B> on hyvaksynyt Patrz takze nastgpna strona. kita puslapj. <E> VINGOTTE nv (NB0026)
03 * tel que défini dans <A> et évalué positivement par <B> conformément 08 * tal como estabelecido em <A> e com o parecer positivo de <B> Sertifikaatin <C> mukaisesti. 18* aga cum este stabilitin <A> si apreciat pozitiv de <B> in conformitate cu 23 * ka noradits <A> un atbilstosi <B> pozifivajam vértéjumam saskana
au Certificat <C>. de acordo com o Certificado <C>. * jotka on esitetty Teknisessa Asiakirjassa <D> ja jotka <E> on hyvéksynyt  Certificatul <C>. ar sertifikatu <C>. <F> D1
**tel que stipulé dans le Fichier de Construction Technique <D> et jugé ** tal como estabelecido no Ficheiro Técnico de Construgéo <D> e com o (Sovellettu moduli <F>). <G>. Vaaraluokka <H>. Katso myds seuraava ** conform celor stabilite in Dosarul tehnic de constructie <D> si apreciate ~ ** k& noteikts tehniskaja dokumentacija <D>, atbilstosi <E> pozitivajam <G>
positivement par <E> (Module appliqué <F>). <G>. Catégorie de risque parecer positivo de <E> (Médulo aplicado <F>). <G>. Categoria de risco sivu. pozitiv de <E> (Modul aplicat <F>). <G>. Categorie de risc <H> Iemumam (piekrifiga sadaja: <F>). <G>. Riska kategorija <H>. Skat. arl -
<H>. Se reporter également & la page suivante. <H>. Consultar também a pégina seguinte. 14* |ak by\o uvedeno v <A> a pozitivné zjisténo <B> v souladu Consultatj de asemenea pagina urmatoare. nakoso lappusi. <H> 1
04* zoals vermeld in <A> en positief beoordeeld door <B> overeenkomstig 09 * kax ykasaro B <A> 1 B [ <B> <C>. 19* kot je doloceno v <A> in odobreno s strani <B> v skladu 24* ako bolo uvedené v <A> a pozitivne zistené <B> v silade

Certificaat <C>.

** z0als vermeld in het Technisch Constructiedossier <D> en
in orde bevonden door <E> (Toegepaste module <F>). <G>,
Risicocategorie <H>. Zie ook de volgende pagina

05* como se establece en <A> y es valorado positivamente por <B>

de acuerdo con el Certificado <C>.

**tal como se expone en el Archivo de Construccion Técnica <D>
y juzgado positivamento por <E> (Modulo aplicado <F>). <G>. Categoria
de riesgo <H>. Consulte también [a siguiente pagina.

" |ak bylo uvedeno v souboru technické konstrukce <D> a pozitivné
Zjisténo <E> (pouzity modul <F>). <G>. Kategorie rizik <H>.
Viz také nasledujici strana

15* kako je izloZeno u <A> i pozitivno ocijenjeno od strane <B> prema

Certifikatu <C>.

* kako je izlozeno u Datoteci o tehnickoj konstrukciji <D> i pozitivno
ocijenjeno od strane <E> (Primijenjen modul <F>). <G>. Kategorija
opasnosti <H>. Takoder pogledajte na slijedecoj stranici.

cornacko Ceupetenbcray <C>.
** KaK yka3aHo B [locbe
CTIONOKUTENbHbIM pelueiem <E>
(MpwtknagHoii Mogyns <F>). <G>. Kateropust pucka <H>. Takke
CMOTPHTE CTIeRyHOLLYHO CTPaHHLLY.
10* som anfart i <A> og posiivt vurderet af <B> i henhold til Certifikat <C>.
** som anfert i den Tekniske Konstruktionsfil <D> og positivt vurderet af
<E> (Anvendt modul <F>). <G>. Risikoklasse <H>. Se ogsa naeste side.

<D>wns

Yasuto Hiraoka
Managing Director
«  Pilsen, 1st of November 2022

# DAIKIN

O1-¥€2589d¢€

s certifikatom <C>. s osvedcenim <C>.

** Kot je doloceno v tehnicni mapi <D> in odobreno s strani <E> (Uporablien  ** ako je to stanovené v Stbore technickej konstrukcie <D> a kladne
modul <F>). <G>. Kategorija tveganja <H>. Glejte tudi na naslednji postidené <E> (Aplikovany modul <F>). <G>. Kategoria nebezpecia <H>.
strani. Vid tiez nasledovn( stranu.

20* nagu on ndidatud dokumendis <A> ja heaks kiidetud <B> jérgi vastavalt 25* <A>'da belirtildidi gibi ve <C> Sertifikasina gdre <B> tarafindan olumlu

sertifikaadile <C>. olarak dederlendirildidi gibi.

** nagu on néidatud tehnilises dokumentatsioonis <D> ja heaks kiidetud * <D> Teknik Yapi Dosyasinda belirildigi gibi ve <E> tarafindan
<E> jargi (lisamoodul <F>). <G>. Riskikategooria <H>. VVaadake ka olumlu olarak (Uygulanan modiil <F>) degerlendirilmistir. <G>.
jérgmist lehekiilge. Risk kategorisi <H>. Ayrica bir sonraki sayfaya bakin.

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES CZECH REPUBLIC s.r.o.
U Noveé Hospody 1/1155, 301 00 Plzeri Skvriiany, Czech Republic
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01 @® continuation of previous page:
02 ® Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite:
03 ® suite de la page précédente:

04 @D vervolg van vorige pagina:

05 C® continuacion de la pagina anterior:
06 G continua dalla pagina precedente:
07 @ guvéyeia amé T TrponyoUpevn oeAida:

08 ® continuagéo da pagina anterior:
09 @3 npopomxeHie npeablayLLei CTpaHMLb:
10 @ fortsat fra forrige side:

12 @ fortsettelse fra forrige side:
13 @ jatkoa edelliseltd sivulta:

11 fortséttning frén foregaende sida:

EU - Bezpecnostni prohlaseni o shodé

14 @ pokracovani z predchozi strany:

nyllatkozat

EU - Varnostna izjava o skladnosti
EU - Ohutuse vastavusdeklaratsioon

EC- 3act
ES - Drosibas athilstibas deklaraclja

UE - Deklaracja zg:
UE - Declaratie de conformltale de 5|guranta

15 @ nastavak s prethodne stranice:
16 G folytatas az el6zd oldalrdl:

17 @D cigg dalszy z poprzedniej strony:
18 ® continuarea pagini anterioare:

EC-A 3 3

19 &9 nadaljevanje s prejSnje strani:
20 & eelmise lehekiilie jarg:
21 @3 nposibnKeHHe 0T NPeaXOfHaTa CTpaHMLA:

EU - Vyhlasenie o zhode Bezpecnost’
AB - Giivenlik uygunluk beyani

22 @ ankstesnio puslapio tesinys:

23 @ epriek3gjas lappuses turpinzjums:

24 &® pokracovanie z predchadzajce] strany:
25 @ 6nceki sayfadan devam:
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Yasuto Hiraoka

Managing Director

«  Pilsen, 1st of November 2022

conformarea cu Directiva privind echipamentele sub
presiune: <Q>

Spiediena lekartu Direkfivai, nosaukums un
adrese: <Q>

01 Design Specifications of the products to which this declaration relates: 07 MpoBiaypagég oxediacpol Twv TPoiovTwY e Ta oToia ayeTileral n SiAwon: 13 Tata ilmoitusta koskevien tuotteiden rakennemaarittely: 2 Tooted mille kohta kaesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:
02 Konstruktionsspezifikationen der Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht: 08 As especificagdes de projeto dos produtos a que esta declaragdo se aplica: 14 Specifikace konstrukce vyrobka, ke kterym se vz(ahuie toto prohlaseni: 2
03 Spemﬂcaﬂons de conceptlon des produits auxquels se rapporte cette declaratlon 09 Tpoex 15 Specifikacije dizajna za proizvode na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 22 Toliau nurodytos gaminiy dizaino specifikacijos, su kuriomis susieta $i deklaracua
040 ies van de pl waarop deze ing g heeft: 10 Typespeclf Kationer for de produkter, som denne erklzring vedrarer: 16 A Jelen nyllatkozal targya! képezd termékek tervezési jellemzGi: 23 Sis deklaracijas aptverto izstradajumu specifikacijas:
05 Espeuflcaclones de dlseno de los productos a los cuales hace referencia esta declaracion: 11 Designspecifikationer for de produkter som denna deklaration galler: 17 ktow, ktorych dotyczy deklaracja: 24 Konstrukcné Specifikécie vyrobkov, ktorych sa tyka toto vyhlasenie:
06 Specifiche di progetto dei prodotti cui fa riferimento a presente dichiarazione: 12 Konstruksjonsspesifikasjoner for produktene som er underlagt denne erklzringen: 18 Speclf catule de prmectare ale produselor la care se refera aceasta declaratie: 25 Bu beyanin ilgili oldugu iiriinlerin Tasarim Ozellikleri:
19 Specifi kal:ue tehnicnega nacrta za izdelke, na katere se nanasa ta deklaracua:
01 Maxmum aIIowabIe pressure (PS): <K> (bar) 06 - Pressione massima consentita (PS): <K> (bar) 10 - Maks. tlladt tryk (PS): <K> (bar) 15 - Najveci dopusten tlak (PS): <K> (bar) 19 - Maksimalni dovoljeni tlak (PS): <K> (bar) 24 - Maximalny povoleny tlak (PS): <K> (bar)
. allowable 18" + Temperatura minima/massima consentita (TS"): * Min./maks. tilladte temperatur (TS"): + NajniZalnajvi$a dopustena temperatura (TS*): + Minimalna/maksimalna dovoljena temperatura (TS"): * Minimélna/maximélna povolend teplota (TS"):
*TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmin: temperatura minima nel lato di bassa pressione: <L> (°C) *TSmin: Min. temperatur pa lavirykssiden: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Najniza temperatura u podrucju niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura na nizkotlacni strani: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Minimélna teplota na mzkoﬂakovej strane: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum * TSmax: temperatura satura corrispondente alla pressione massima *TSmax: Mettet temperatur svarende til maks. tilladte tryk (PS): <M> * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvecem dopustenom  * TSmax: Nasicena temperatura, ki ustreza maksimalnemu dovoljenemu ~ * TSmax: Nasytend teplota koresy S povol
allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) consentita (PS): <M> (°C) °C tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlakom (PS): <M> (°C)
+ Refrigerant: <N>  Refrigerante: <N> + Kolemiddel: <N> + Rashladno sredstvo: <N> - Hladivo: <N> + Chladivo: <N>
+ Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) * Impostazione del dispositivo di controllo della pressione: <P> (bar) + Indstiling af tryksikringsudstyr: <P> (bar) + Postavke sigurosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) + Nastavljanje vamostne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) + Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar)
+ Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate  + Numero di serie e anno di produzione: fare riferimento alla targhetta del - Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsar: se modellens fabriksskilt + Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu plocicu modela - Tovarniska tevilka in leto proizvodnje: glejte napisno plostico + Vyrobné islo a rok vyroby: néjdete na vyrobnom Stitku modelu
02 - Maximal zuléssiger Druck (PS): <K> (Bar) modello 11 - Maximalt tillatet tryck (PS): <K> (bar) 16 - Legnagyobb megengedhetd nyomds (PS): <K> (bar) 20 - Maksimaalne lubatud surve (PS): <K> (bar) 25 + [zin verilen maksimum basing (PS): <K> (bar)
* Minimalimaximal zuléssige Temperatur (TS*): 07 - Méyiomn emmpemoevn mieon (PS): <K> (bar) * Min/max tillaten temperatur (TS*): + Legkisebb/legnagyobb megengedhetd homérséklet (TS*): * Minimaalne/maksimaalne lubatud temperatuur (TS*): + [zin verilen minimum/maksimum sicakiik (TS*):
* TSmin: auf der Nig <L>(°C) + EAdyiom/péyiom emmpemopevn Bepuokpaaia (TS*): * TSmin: Minimumtemperatur pa lagtryckssidan: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Legkisebb megengedhetd homérséklet a kis nyomést oldalon: * TSmin: Minimaalne temperatuur madalsurve kiljel: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Dilsiik basing tarafindaki minimum sicaklik: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Sattigungstemperatur die dem maximal zuldssigen Druck (PS) * TSmin: EAdyiom Beppokpaoia yia v mheupd xapnAig mieang: <L> * TSmax: Mattnadstemperatur som motsvarar maximalt illatet tryck (PS): ~ <L>(°C) * TSmax: Maksimaalsele lubatud survele (PS) vastav kiillastunud * TSmax: Izin verilen maksimum basinca (PS) karsi gelen doyma
entspricht: <M> (°C) °C) <M>(°C) * TSmax: A legnagyobb megengedhetd nyomésnak (PS) megfeleld temperatuur: <M> (°C) sicakligi: <M> (°C)
- Kaltemittel: <N> * TSmax: Kopwuzvn Beppiokpacia Tou avTIOTOIEr e T péyioT - Koldmedel: <N> telitettségi homérseklet: <M> (°C) + Jahutusaine: <N> + Sogutucu: <N>
+ Einstellung der Druck-Schutzvorrichtung: <P> (Bar) empemépevn miean (PS): <M> (°C) + Installning for trycksékerhetsenhet: <P> (bar) - Hiitokozeg: <N> - Surve turvaseadme seadistus: <P> (bar)  Basing emniyet diizeninin ayari: <P> (bar)
+ Herstellungsnummer und Herstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild * WukTiko: <N>  Tillverkningsnummer och tillverkningsar: se modellens namnplat At ulnyomas kapcsolo bedllitésa: <P> (bar) + Tootmisnumber ja tootmisaasta: vaadake mudeli andmeplaati + Imalat numarasi ve imalat yili: modelin iinite plakasina bakin
des Modells + PUBpion g didragng aopdheiag mieang: <P> (bar) 12 - Maksimalt tillatt trykk (PS): <K> (bar) + Gyartasi szam és gyartasi év: lésd a 21 ponyctumo Hansrake (PS): <K> (bar)
03 - Pression maximale admise (PS): <K> (bar) + ApiBudg KaTaoKeunG kai £T0G KATAOKEURG: avaTpéSTe oTV TIvaKida + Minimaltimaksimalt tillatt temperatur (TS"): 17 Maksyma\ne dopuszcza\ne ci$nienie (PS): <K> (bar) * MusuManHo/MakcumanKo sonycTuma remneparypa (TS*): <k> PS 46 bar
+ Température minimum/maximum admise (TS*): Quayvapiong Tou govréhou * TSmin: Minimumstemperatur pa lavirykkssiden: <L> (°C) * Mini p (TS): * TSmin: MuHumManta Temnepatypa oT CTpaHaTa Ha HUCKOTO Hansraxe: <L> TSmin _30 °C
* TSmin: température minimum coté basse pression: <L> (°C) 08 - Pressdo méxima permitida (PS): <K> (bar) * TSmax: Metningstemperatur i samsvar med maksimalt fillatt trykk (PS): ~* TSmin: Minimalna t temperatura po st rome mskocwsnlenlowq <L>(°C) <L>(C)
* TSmax: température saturée correspondant a la pression maximale + Temperaturas minima e maxima permitidas (TS"): <M>(°C) * TSmax: Temp nasycenia * TSmax: TeMnepaTypa Ha HacHLLaHe, CbOTBETCTBALLA Ha MakCMAnHO <M> TSmax 68 °C
admise (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: Temperatura minima em baixa presséo: <L> (°C) + Kjolemedium: <N> dopuszczalnemu ciénieniu (PS): <M (C) ponycTumoto Hansraxe (PS): <M> (°C)
- Réfrigérant: <N> * TSmax: Temperatura de saturagdo correspondente & pressdo méxima Inns \Ilmg av swkkerhetsanordnmg for trykk: <P> (bar) + Czynnik chiodniczy: <N> - Oxnapuren: <N> <N> R32
+ Réglage du dispositif de sécurité de pression: <P> (bar) permitida (PS): <M> (°C) P J og produksjonsar: se modellens merkepl + Nastawa ci$nieniowego urzadzenia bezpieczenstwa: <P> (bar) + HacTpoiika Ha npeainasHoTo YCTpoiicTBo 3a Hansrawe: <P> (bar)
+ Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter a la plaquette - Refrigerante: <N> 13 - Suurin sallittu paine (PS): <K> (bar) + Numer fabryczny oraz rok produkcji: patrz tabliczka znamionowa modelu - ®aBpu4en Homep 1 FoAMHa Ha NPOUIBOACTBO: BiKTE Tabenkata <P> 46 bar
signalétique du modéle + Regulagdo do dispositivo de seguranga da presséo: <P> (bar) + Pienin/suurin sallittu [ampdtila (TS*): 18 - Presiune maxima admisibila (PS): <K> (bar) Ha Moziena
04 - Maximaal toelaatbare druk (PS): <K> (bar) + Nimero e ano de fabrico: consultar a placa de especificagdes * TSmin: Alhaisin matalapainepuolen [ampdtia: <L> (°C) + Temperaturd minima/maxima admisibila (TS*): 22 - Maksimalus leistinas slégis (PS): <K> (bar)
+ Minimaal/maximaal toelaatbare temperatuur (TS*): da unidade *TSmax: Suurinta sallitiua painetta (PS) vastaava kyllastyslampotila: * TSmin: Temperatura minima pe partea de presiune joasa: <L> (°C) * Minimali/maksimali leistina temperatira (TS*):
* TSmin: Minimumtemperatuur aan lagedrukziide: <L> (°C) 09 - MakcumansHo gonyctumoe fasnetie (PS): <K> (6ap) <M>(C) * TSmax: Temperatura de saturafie corespunzand presiunii maxime * TSmin: Minimali temperattira Zemo slégio puseje: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Verzadigde temperatuur die overeenstemt met de maximaal * MunumansHo/MakcumansHo fonycrumas Temneparypa (TS*): - Kylmaaine: <N> admisibile (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmax: Prisotinta temperatira, atitinkamti maksimaly leisting slégj
toelaatbare druk (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: MuHUManbHas TemnepaTypa Ha CTOPOHE HU3KOTO aBMeHNs: + Varmuuspainelaitteen asetus: <P> (bar) - Agent frigorific: <N> (PS): <M>(*C)
+ Koelmiddel: <N> <> (°C) + Valmistusnumero ja valmistusvuosi: katso mallin nimikilpi + Reglarea dispozitivului de siguranta pentru presiune: <P> (bar) + Saldymo skystis: <N>
+ Instelling van drukbeveiliging: <P> (bar) * TSmax: Temnepatypa Kinenus, cooTeTcTaylowas Makcumansho 14 - Maximaini pripustny tlak (PS): <K> (bar) + Numérul de fabricatje si anul de fabricafie: consultatj placa de identificare - Apsauginio slégio prietaiso nustatymas: <P> (bar)
+ Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model zonyctumonmy faneuto (PS): <M> (°C) * Minimélni/maximaini pfipustné teplota (TS*): amodelului + Gaminio numeris ir pagaminimo metai: Zidrékite modelio pavadinimo
05 - Presion maxima admisible (PS): <K> (bar) * Xnaparen: <N> * TSmin: Minimaini teplota na nizkotlaké strané: <L> (°C) plokstele
+ Temperatura minima/méaxima admisible (TS*): + Hacrpoiika ycrpoiicTea 3awwusl no sanenio: <P> (6ap) * TSmax: Saturované teplota odpovidajici maximalnimu pfipustnému 23 - Maksimalais pielaujamais spiediens (PS): <K> (bar)
*TSmin: Temperatura minima en el lado de baja presion: <L> (°C) + 3aBO/CKO/ HOMEP U 07 3rOTOBIEHUS:: CMOTPUTE nacnopTHylo Tabnuuky  tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) - Minimala/maksimala pielaujamé temperatira (TS"):
* TSmax: Temperatura saturada correspondiente a la presion méxima Mogen + Chladivo: <N> * TSmin: Minimala temperatiira zema spiediena pusé: <L> (°C)
admisible (PS): <M> (°C) + Nastaveni bezpecnostniho tlakového zafizeni: <P> (bar) * TSmax: Piesétinta temperatira saskana ar maksimalo pielaujamo
+ Refrigerante: <N> + Viyrobni Cislo a rok vyroby: viz typovy Stitek modelu spiedienu (PS): <M> (°C)
+ Ajuste del presostato de sequridad: <P> (bar) - Dzesinatajs: <N>
- Ntmero de fabricacion y afio e fabricacion: consulte la placa - Spiediena drodibas ierices iestaff$ana: <P> (bar)
de especificaciones técnicas del modelo + [zgatavoSanas numurs un izgatavoSanas gads: skat. modela
izgatavotajuznémuma plaksnitie
01 Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively 06 Nome e indirizzo dell Ente riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformita 10 Navn og adresse pa bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv 14 Nazev a adresa informovaného organu, ktery vydal pozitivni posouzeni 19 Ime in naslov organa za ugotavijanje skladnosti, ki je pozitivno ocenil 24  Nazov a adresa cerifikacného Uradu, ktory kladne posudil zhodu so
on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive: <Q> alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q> bedommelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for shody se smémici o tlakovych zarizenich: <Q> zdruljivost z Direktivo o tlacni opremi: <Q> smernicou pre tlakové zariadenia: <Q>
02 Name und Adresse der benannten Stelle, die positiv unter Einhaltung der 07 Ovopa ka1 dieG8uvan Tou Koivorroipévou opyaviopol Tou amepéven Trykbaerende Udstyr): <@> 15 Nazivi adresa prijaviienog tijela koje je donijelo pozitivnu prosudbu o~ 20  Teavitatud organi, mis hindas Surveseadmete Direkfiiviga Ghilduvust 25 Basingli Teghizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak
Druckanlagen-Richtlinie urteilte: <Q> Benika yia ™ ouppdpgwan mpog T OBnyia ESomhiopcv umd Mieon: 11 Namn och adress for det anmélda organ som godként uppfyllandet av uskladenost\ sa Smjernicom za tlacnu opremu: <Q> positiivselt, nimi ja aadress: <Q> degerlendiren Onaylanmis kurulugun adi ve adresi: <Q>
03 Nom et adresse de 'organisme notifié qui a évalué positivement la Q> tryckutrustningsdirektivet: <Q> 16 A be é vonatkozo irdny vald 21 HaumeHoBaHve 1 7pec Ha YTLAHOMOLLIEHKS Oprat, KOATo
conformité & la directive sur Iéquipement de pression: <Q> 08 Nome e morada do organismo notificado, que avaliou favoravelmente a 12 Navn pa og adresse il det autoriserte organet som positivt bedamte megfele\osege \gazo\o bejelentett szervezet neve és cime: <Q> CE € MPOMBHECHI NOMOXUTENHO OTHOCHO CbBMECTUMOCTTA <Q> VINCOTTE nv
04 Naam en adres van de aangemelde instantie die positief geoordeeld conformidade com a directiva sobre equipamentos pressurizados: <Q@> samsvar med direktivet for trykkutstyr (Pressure Equipment Directive): 17 Nazwa i adres Jednostki notyfikowanej, ktéra wydata pozytywna opinie ¢ [lupexTvara 3a obopyaBaHe nop Hansraxe: <Q> Jan Olieslagerslaan 35
heett over de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur: <@> 09 Has3Barue 1 apec opraHa TEXHU4ECKOW KCNepTHbl, NPUHSABLLETO Q> dotyczaca speinienia wymogow Dyrektywy dot. Urzadzen Ciénieniowych: 22 - Atsakingos institucijos, kuri davé teigiama sprendimg pagal sléginés 1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium
05 Nombre y direccion del Organismo Notificado que juzgd positi el peLLeHme 0 [upextue 06 oBopyx 13 Sen iimoitetun elimen nimi ja osoite, joka teki myonteisen paatksen <@ [rangos direktyva pavadinimas ir adresas: <Q>
cumplimiento con la Directiva en materia de Equipos de Presion: <Q> 10 AaBnexvem: <Q> painelaitedirektiivin noudattamisesta: <Q> 18  Denumirea i adresa organismului notificat care a apreciat pozitiv 23 Sertifikacijas institicijas, kura ir devusi pozitivu slédzienu par atbilsfibu
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UKCA - Safety declaration of conformity

Daikin Industries Czech Republic s.r.o.
declares under its sole responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates:

EBLAO04E2V3, EBLAOGE2V3, EBLAOSE2V3, EBLA04E23V3, EBLAOGE23V3, EBLAOSE23V3,
EDLAO04E2V3, EDLAOGE2V3, EDLA0SE2V3, EDLA04E23V3, EDLAO06E23V3, EDLAOSE23V3,

are in conformity with the following directive(s) or regulation(s), provided that the products are used in accordance with our instructions:

S.1. 2016/1105: Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016** as amended,
S.1. 2016/1101: Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
S.1. 2016/1091: Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016*

following the provisions of: BS EN 60335-2-40,

* as set out in <A> and judged positively by <B> according to the Certificate <C>. <A> DAIKIN TCF034/C12

** as set out in the Technical Construction File <D> and judged positively by <E> (Applied module <F>). <G>. Risk category <H>. Also refer to next page. <B> —

<C> 80103655-00 Rev_0
80119473-00 Rev_0

<D> Daikin.TCFP.0183A/1

<E> HPi Verification Services Ltd.

(NB1521)

<F> D1
<G> —
<H> 1I

w .

g VD AIKIN ¢ :\(/IE;?ggi:g;raD?rﬁtor DAIKIN INDUSTRIES CZECH REPUB-LIC s.r.o.

§ Pilsen, 1st of November 2022 U Nové HOSpOdy 1/1155, 301 00 Plzen Skvrﬁany, Czech Republlc
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UKCA - Safety declaration of conformity

continuation of previous page:

Design Specifications of the products to which this declaration relates:

Maximum allowable pressure (PS): <K> (bar)

<K> PS 46 bar
Minimum/maximum allowable temperature (TS*): <L> TSmin -30 °C
* TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) <M> TSmax 68 °C
* TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) <N> R32
Refrigerant: <N> <P> 46 bar

Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar)

Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate

Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations: <Q> <Q> HPi Verification Services Ltd.

The Manor House
Howbery Business Park
Wallingford

0OX10 8BA

United Kingdom

2 [ Yasuto Hiraoka

g VD AIKIN R U DA"’(IN INDUSTRIES vCZ?CH REPUB-LIC s.r.o.
§ Pilsen. 1st of November 2022 U Nové Hospody 1/1155, 301 00 Plzer Skvriiany, Czech Republic

&

O



